Incident Date Report Number

8/30/2024

8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024

8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024

8/30/2024

8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024

8/30/2024
8/30/2024

8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024

8/30/2024
8/30/2024

RMP24-001855

RMP24-001856

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

SOUTHAMPTON DR/
ESSEX WAY

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
NEW WILKE/ALGON
GOLF WO 53

Incident

INTOXICATED DRIVER

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX ACCIDENT

WAY
1901 GOLF PL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL

2406 MAPLE LN
5110 TOLLVIEW DR

PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM

APPROX LOC:WB EUCLID WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WO RT53

ASHLAND AVE /
EMERSON AVE

3000 FOX LN
1701 GOLF RD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

HAZARD
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

RD
5200 NEWPORT DR

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2118 PLUM GROVE RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PUBLIC SERVICE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

2630 NORTHAMPTON DR PARKING COMPLAINT

2900 LARK CT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

Disposition

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/3/2024 7:26:17 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/30/2024

8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024

8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024

8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024

8/30/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024

RMP24-001857
RMP24-001858

RMP24-001859

WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN
PKWY

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

2402 DOVE ST

APPROX LOC:2250
BROCKWAY ST

3806 EAGLE LN
BIRCH LN / LINDEN LN
3904 JAY LN

1460 GOLF RD

2504 SCHOOL DR

GOLF RD / RING RD
4839 WEBER DR
EB 190 AT MM68.2

4720 ARBOR DR
2605 SCHOOL DR
2400 GOLF RD

INTOXICATED SUBJECT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
RECKLESS DRIVING
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
THEFT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

JUVENILE NUISANCE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/3/2024 7:26:17 AM



