



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/30/2024	RMP24-001855	SOUTHAMPTON DR / ESSEX WAY	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/30/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2024		NEW WILKE/ALGON	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/30/2024		GOLF WO 53	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/30/2024	RMP24-001856	ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/30/2024		1901 GOLF PL	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2024		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2024		2406 MAPLE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	
8/30/2024		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2024		APPROX LOC:WB EUCLID WO RT53	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2024		ASHLAND AVE / EMERSON AVE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2024		3000 FOX LN	HAZARD	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/30/2024		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2024		2118 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2024		2630 NORTHAMPTON DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2024		2900 LARK CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/30/2024		WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN PKWY	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2024		2402 DOVE ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
8/30/2024		APPROX LOC:2250 BROCKWAY ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2024		3806 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/30/2024		BIRCH LN / LINDEN LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2024	RMP24-001857	3904 JAY LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/30/2024	RMP24-001858	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/30/2024		2504 SCHOOL DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2024		GOLF RD / RING RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/30/2024		4839 WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/30/2024		EB I90 AT MM68.2	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/30/2024	RMP24-001859	4720 ARBOR DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/30/2024		2605 SCHOOL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2024		2400 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT